			- <del> </del>		
FORM 19TO-1595	07.04.00			ENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92	07-21-20		T Patent a	nd Trademark Office	
			Attorney Docket No	o. <u>200407066-1</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10304516	<del>5</del> 5	address of receiving part	y(ies):	
Darwin M. Hanks		HEWLETT	-PACKARD DEVELOPMEN	IT COMPANY, L.P.	
Andrew L. Van Brocklin		20555 SH	1 249 TX 77070	ço 🚃	
		Troubton,	1X 11010	8. P. 9.	
				- 33 - 43 - 43 - 43 - 43 - 43 - 43 - 43	
1				= =	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched Yes X No	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	_Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		L			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 07/12/2005; 05/25/2005					
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: 07/12/2005					
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(	s)	
Application No.:	Date Filed:				
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached?	NO		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		per of applications and pat	ents involved: 1	
Records Manager	_	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	п	Enclosed			
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-240	0	_ <b>X</b> _Au	thorization to be charged	to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit A	ccount Number: 08-202	5	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.		<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing is	nformation is t	rue and correct and any a	ttached copy is a	
}					
Tod A. Myrum	70NO.	more	7 Jul 12, 20	005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	yyun	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do Not detach this portion					
Mail document to be recorded with required nover sheet information to: 07/20/2005 DBTINE Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office					
PO Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450					

Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0683 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200407066-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

application for Lette	rs Patent of the United	States entitled:		
ACTUATOR CALIBR	ATION USING A FOCUS	S ERROR SIGNAL		: 
<u> </u>				
Filing date:	·	Application N	Vo.:	
continuations-in-part Letters Patent, and a	(s) and improvement( (C-I-P's), divisionals, a any and all Letters Pater eon or therefor; and an	and renewals of and s nt of the United States	ubstitutes for said a and of countries for	pplication for said
country, to be held the full end of the to	lly authorize HPDC to and enjoyed by HPDC, i erm or terms for which and entirely as the sar isfer not been made;	its successors, assigns said Letters Patent res	i, nominees or legal r spectively may be gr	epresentatives, to anted, reissued or
that I/we have not ecovenant and agree deliver all such pap improvement(s), said legal representatives respecting said invertegal proceedings, to C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible and enforce, for its oin any and all cour	covenant that I/we have executed and will not executed and will not exthat I/we will, each time ers as may be necessed application and said Les, and I/we agree to contion(s) or improvement or sign all lawful papers foreign applications, to aid HPDC, its successor their own benefit, protestance are paid by HPDI strance a	execute any agreement are a request is made, a ary or desirable to peetters Patent, to HPDC communicate to HPDC (s), said application and to execute all disclumake all rightful oaths asors, assigns, nomine oper patent protection to enses which may be	in conflict herewith, and without undue defect the title to say, its successors, assive to its nominee, and said Letters Patent aimers and divisional and declarations, are and legal represe for said invention(s) of	and I/we further elay, execute and id invention(s) or igns, nominees or all known facts, to testify in any ils, continuations, and generally to do ntatives to obtain or improvement(s)
States and any offici patents on applicatio any and all Letters Pi the United States w	authorize and request al of any country or country as aforesaid, to issu- atent for said invention hich may be issued and terms of this assignmen	untries foreign to the L e to HPDC, as assigne (s) or improvement(s), d granted on or as a	Inited States whose e of the entire right, including any and all	duty it is to issue title and interest, Letters Patent of
said application now	orize and direct the atto identified by the attorn made known to them t	nev docket number and	d title set forth abov	e as soon as the
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I/we hereunto s	et my/our hand(s) and	seal(s):	
Darwin W		_Date Assignment Signed:_		2005
ventor's Signature (Seal)		<b></b>		(3) Scot (
iventor's Typed Name: <u>D</u> tate of	IFWIN M. Hanks	Date Applicat	ion Signed: JUY	1220
ounty of	( ) ss.:			
Before me thisd	ay of ed to me on the basis of so be his/her free act and deed	, personally appeared <u>D;</u> atisfactory evidence to be I.	arwin M. Hanks the person who acknow	who is ledged the foregoing
			ENLYSTED FOR VAY	
			Notary Public My commission expires:	
ov 12/04 (Assign)	(Use Page Two For Additio	nal Inventor(s) Signature(s))		Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0684 When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200407066-1		

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we h	ereunto set my/our	hand(s) and seal(s):	:
Orden J. Ca Br	rhOi Date	Assignment Signed:	5/25/2005 Signed: $5/25/2005$
nventor's Signature (Seal)			
nventor's Typed Name: Andrew L. Val	n Brocklin	Date Application	Signed: 5/25/2005
State of	)		, .
County of	) ss.: )		
	n the basis of satisfac		ew L. Van Brocklin who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
	Date	Assignment Signed:	
nventor's Signature (Seal)			
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of	)		
County of	) ss.: )		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me or instrument of assignment to be his/her	n the basis of satisfac	nally appearedtory evidence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
	Date .	Assignment Signed:	•
nventor's Signature (Seal)			
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
tate of	)		
County of	) ss.: )		
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on estrument of assignment to be his/her f	n the basis of satisfact	nally appearedtory evidence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
/Lleo Pr	ngo Throo For Additional In	ventor(n) Signature(n))	Page 2 of 2

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

**RECORDED: 07/12/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0685**